

## **Pakistan Meteorological Department**

## CORRIGENDUM (EXTENSION IN BID SUBMISSION DATE)

**Country** Pakistan

Name of Project Integrated Flood Resilience and Adaptation Project (IFRAP)

(Component-II Strengthening Hydromet and Climate Services)

Contract Title: Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Automatic Weather

Stations (AWS) and Agromet Sensors

Loan/ Credit No: 73330-PK

**RFB Reference No.:** PK-PMD-414763-GO-RFB

This is with reference to Pakistan Meteorological Department subject advertisement (Specific Procurement Notice) published in various leading national daily newspapers dated December 01, 2024, and uploaded over Pakistan Meteorological Department website (https://tender.pmd.gov.pk/) along with the corresponding Bidding Document (Request for Bids) and subsequent Amendment No. 01.

The bid submission date is hereby extended till **January 30, 2025 (03:00 PM Local Time**), hence para no. 7 of the subject Specific Procurement Notice shall be read as follows.

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 03:00 PM (Pakistan Standard Time) dated January 30, 2025. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. The outer Bid envelopes marked "ORIGINAL BID", and the inner envelopes marked "TECHNICAL PART" will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend, at the address below on the same day/ date i.e., January 30, 2025. All envelopes marked "SECOND ENVELOPE: FINANCIAL PART" shall remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of the Purchaser until the second public opening.

All other terms and conditions of the subject/ earlier published Specific Procurement Notice and corresponding Request for Bids (in conjunction with the Amendment No. 01) remain unchanged until and unless expressly modified so in writing.

## **Procurement Specialist**

Project Implementation Unit (PIU)
Pakistan Meteorological Department (PMD)
Modernization of Hydromet Services of PMD in Pakistan
Sector H-8, Islamabad, Pakistan

Phone: +92-51-9250594

Email: ps.mhsp@pmd.gov.pk